FREDERICTON KENNEL CLUB JUDGING SCHEDULE

SATURDAY APRIL 08 AND SUNDAY APRIL 09, 2017
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS AND LICENSED OBEDIENCE AND RALLY O TRIALS
TO BE HELD AT TRI-COUNTY COMPLEX, 46 PRIDES LANDING RD, FREDERICTON

JUNCTION, NB.
Please bring your exhibitors ticket or know your armband number
To pick armbands up before showing
All times mentioned are local times.
Handlers of several breeds must arrange for alternate handlers should judging of their different
breeds conflict. No speaker system will be used and judging will proceed without any dogs that
are not present when called for, by the Ring Steward.
Exhibitors are advised to check Judges sheets when posted and to immediately advise of any
inaccuracies.
It is the exhibitors responsibility to know the rules pertaining to the show and trials.
The show photographer will be Walter Norris, Hubbards, Nova Scotia.
PLEASE NOTE: No other commercial photographer may take pictures on premises for resale.

THE BUILDING WILL OPEN EACH MORNING AT 7:00 AM

The Show Superintendent will be in complete charge of the shows.

The precincts of the show will be the show building and entrances.

All exhibitors will be responsible for the clean-up of their own dogs or dogs they are handling
anywhere on the show site and surrounding areas.

JUNIOR HANDLING Saturday and Sunday registration Show Secretary’s table BEFORE 11:00 am
Judging will be in the first available conformation ring approx 12:00 noon. Obedience will be
held approx 12:00 noon. Regional Obedience Finals will be held on Sunday.

PLEASE NOTE: THE BUILDING WILL BE OPEN FOR SET UP
FRIDAY NIGHT FROM 5:30 PM TO 8:30 PM

We suggest you bring some warm clothing as it is early spring and the weather can be
unpredictable. Some heaters have been added over the bleachers.

FRIDAY 07 APRIL 2017 OBEDIENCE SHOW & GO

Obedience Show & Go from 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM
Fee: $5.00 for 5 Minutes. Contact Louise Weaver at email:
Iweaver@unb.ca to schedule a ring time.

DIRECTIONS FOR DRIVERS TO SHOW SITE: Coming from East or West, stay on Trans Canada
Highway to Fredericton, Use exit 285 A-B to Hwy 101, New Maryland and stay on the 101 to
Fredericton Junction. NOTE: GPS will take you on back roads that will take longer.




OBEDIENCE TRIALS RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS

Judge: Susan Bosence Judge: Louise Weaver
Ring 3 Ring 3
Saturday Trial 1 Sunday Trial 1
Pre Novice 3 9:00am Excellent A 2 9:00 am
Novice A 0 Excellent B 4
Novice B 2 Advanced A 2
Novice C 0 Advanced B 4
Novice Inter. 1 Inter 1
Open A 0 Novice A 3
Open B 3 Novice B 2
Utility A 2
Utility B 2 TOTAL 18
Exhibition 1
TOTAL 13
Saturday Trial 2 Sunday Trial 2
Pre Novice 2 1:00 pm Excellent A 1 1:00 pm
Novice A 0 Excellent B 3
Novice B 0 Advanced A 2
Novice C 0 Advanced B 3
Novice Inter 1 Inter 1
Open A 0 Novice A 3
Open B 3 Novice B 2
Utility A 1
Utility B 1 TOTAL 15
Exhibition 1

TOTAL 8



SAT APRIL 08, 2017

RING 1 - JUDGE: Sandy Alexander
GROUP 1 - SPORTING
8:00 1

9:30

10:10

11:30
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Griffon (WHP)
Lagotto Roma
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (Labrador)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Spinone Italiano

BP - Weimaraner

GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1

Afghan Hound
Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Rhodesian
Whippet

GROUP 3 - WORKING

5
1
8
1
3
2
1
4
1
1
1
1

Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Dogue De Bordeaux
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

1
1
4
1
2
3
1
3
1
1
1

Airedale Terrier
Am Staff Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (W)
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Skye Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
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1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
3-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Thomas Alexander
GROUP 7 - HERDING

8:30

9:45

10:30
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Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shep
Belgian Shepherd
Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
BP - Shetland Sheepd
Welsh Corgi (P)

1-2-3-0
1-3

2-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-1
1-4-1-1
1-0

0-0-1-0

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

2
2
1
4
5
1
1

Chow Chow
Dalmatian

BP - Dalmatian
French Bulldog
Poodle (Standard)
BP - Poodle (Standar
Shiba Inu

GROUP 5 - TOYS

5
2
1
6
1
1
2
1
2
3

C.K.C. Spaniel
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Silky Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS
Judge: Sandy Alexander

Summary

Group 1 - 28
Group 2 - 11
Group 3 - 28
Group 4 - 19
Group 5 - 23
Group 6 - 14
Group 7 - 22

Entry Tot. - 145

Optional Classes

Total Baby Puppy - 12

Entry Tot. - 157



SAT APRIL 08, 2017

RING 1 - JUDGE: Sandy Alexander

1:45

3:00

3:45

GROUP 7 - HERDING

6 Australian Shepherd 1-2-3-0
4 BP - Australian Shep 1-3

3 Belgian Shepherd 2-1-0-0
1 Bouvier 1-0-0-0
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-1-0
3 German Shepherd 1-0-1-1
7 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-1-1
1 BP - Shetland Sheepd 1-0

1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-1-0
GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

2 Chow Chow 1-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-1-0
1 BP - Dalmatian 0-1

4 French Bulldog 1-2-0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 0-4-0-1
1 BP - Poodle (Standar 0-1

1 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-0
GROUP 5 - TOYS

5 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-5-0-0
2 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
1 BP - Havanese 1-0

6 Papillon 3-3-0-0
1 BP - Papillon 1-0

1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
2 Silky Terrier 0-2-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-1

RING 2 - JUDGE: Thomas Alexander

1:00

2:35

GROUP 1 - SPORTING
1 Griffon (WHP)

2 Lagotto Roma

1 Pointer

3 Pointer (GSH)

2 Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
2 Ret (Golden)

1 BP - Ret (Golden)

4 Ret (Labrador)
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Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Spinone Italiano
Weimaraner
BP - Weimaraner
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
Afghan Hound
Basenji
Beagle
Dachshund (MS)
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3:05

4:30

Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Rhodesian
Whippet
ROUP 3 - WORKING
5 Boxer
1 Bullmastiff
8 Doberman Pinscher
1 Dogue De Bordeaux
3 Great Dane
2 Great Pyrenees
1 Portuguese Wtr Dog
4
1
1
1
1
1
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Rottweiler

Samoyed

BP - Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)

Schnauzer (Std)

BP - Siberian Husky
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
1 Airedale Terrier
1 Am Staff Terrier
4 Cairn Terrier
1 Fox Terrier (W)
2 Norwich Terrier
3 Parson Russell
1 Russell Terrier
3 Schnauzer (Min)
1 Skye Terrier
1 S.CW.T.

1 Staff Bull Terrier

BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS
Judge: Thomas Alexander

Summary
Group1 - 30
Group 2 - 10
Group 3 - 28
Group 4 - 19
Group 5 - 23
Group 6 - 14
Group 7 - 23

Entry Tot. - 147

Optional Classes
Total Baby Puppy - 14

Entry Tot. - 161
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1-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
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3-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
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SUN APRIL 09, 2017

RING 1 - JUDGE: Rosemary Shoreman
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

8:00

9:00

10:25

10:55
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Airedale Terrier
Am Staff Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (W)
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Skye Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier

ROUP 3 - WORKING

Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Dogue De Bordeaux
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)

BP - Siberian Husky

ROUP 2 - HOUNDS

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Rhodesian
Whippet

ROUP 1 - SPORTING

Griffon (WHP)
Lagotto Roma
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (Labrador)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Spinone Italiano
Weimaraner

BP - Weimaraner

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
3-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Michael Shoreman

8:30

9:40

10:30

GROUP 5 - TOYS
C.K.C. Spaniel

Havanese
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Pug

Silky Terrier

Chow Chow
Dalmatian

BP - Dalmatian
French Bulldog
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Shiba Inu
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Bouvier
Briard
Collie (Rough)
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Welsh Corgi (P)

BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS

Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)

Yorkshire Terrier
BP - Yorkshire Terri
ROUP 6 — NON-SPORTI

Poodle (Standard)
BP - Poodle (Standar

German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
BP - Shetland Sheepd

ROUP 7 - HERDING
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shep
Belgian Shepherd

0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
3-3-0-0
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Judge: Rosemary Shoreman

Summary
Group 1l - 29
Group2 - 9
Group 3 - 29
Group 4 - 19
Group 5 - 21
Group 6 - 13
Group 7 - 23

Entry Tot. - 143

Optional Classes

Total Baby Puppy

Entry Tot. - 157
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SUN APRIL 09, 2017 2 Great Dane
2 Great Pyrenees
RING 1 - JUDGE: Rosemary Shoreman 1 Portuguese Wtr Dog
GROUP 5 - TOYS 4 Rottweiler
2:00 2 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-2-0-0 1 Samoyed
2 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-0 1 BP - Samoyed
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0 1 Schnauzer (Giant)
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0 1 Schnauzer (Std)
1 BP - Havanese 1-0 GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
6 Papillon 3-3-0-0 After 1 Basenji
1 BP - Papillon 1-0 Grp 3 1 Beagle
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0 2 Dachshund (MS)
2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0 1 Dachshund (MWH)
1 Pug 0-0-1-0 1 Dachshund (SLH)
2 Silky Terrier 0-2-0-0 1 Rhodesian
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-1 1 Whippet
1 BP - Yorkshire Terri 0-1 GROUP 1 SPORTING
GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING After 1 Griffon (WHP)
After 2 Chow Chow 1-1-0-0 Grp 2 3 Lagotto Roma
Grp 5 2 Dalmatian 0-1-1-0 1 Pointer
1 BP - Dalmatian 0-1 2 Pointer (GSH)
3 French Bulldog 1-1-0-1 2 Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
5 Poodle (Standard) 0-4-0-1 3 Ret (Golden)
1 BP - Poodle (Standar  0-1 1 BP - Ret (Golden)
1 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-0 3 Ret (Labrador)
GROUP 7 - HERDING 5 Span (Am Cocker)
After 6 Australian Shepherd 1-2-3-0 1 Span (Brittany)
Grp 6 4 BP - Australian Shep 1-3 4 Span (Eng Cocker)
2 Belgian Shepherd 1-1-0-0 1 Span (Eng Springer)
1 Bouvier 1-0-0-0 2 Spinone Italiano
1 Briard 0-0-0-1 1 Weimaraner
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-1-0 2 BP - Weimaraner
3 German Shepherd 1-0-1-1
8 Shetland Sheepdog 1-5-1-1 BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS
1 BP - Shetland Sheepd 1-0 Judge: Michael Shoreman
1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-1-0
Summary
RING 2 - JUDGE: Michael Shoreman Group1l - 29
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS Group 2 - 8
1:00 1 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0 Group 3 - 29
1 Am Staff Terrier 0-0-0-1 Group 4 - 19
4 Cairn Terrier 1-3-0-0 Group 5 - 21
1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-1-0-0 Group 6 - 13
2 Norwich Terrier 1-1-0-0 Group7 - 23
3 Parson Russell 2-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0 Entry Tot. - 142
3 Schnauzer (Min) 3-0-0-0
1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 S.CW.T. 1-0-0-0 Optional Classes
1 Staff Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0 Total Baby Puppy - 15
GROUP 3 - WORKING
After 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-0 Entry Tot. - 157
Grp4 1 BP - Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0
5 Boxer 1-2-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-1-2
1 Dogue De Bordeaux 1-0-0-0




